	NL RÁNA	'9 3 H	AR 18	• 111	9 2	28		И	TRUST	DEED 294	34			<u>193</u>		ge_	5593
59	322	THIS T	RUST	DEED	, made <u>C</u> ł	e this IRISTC	87 Phef	СН Х. Д.	day CROCKE	of R. &, T	MA	RCH ye	ROCKE	<u></u>	<u> </u>		5593 L.G
			nitice; Lipálie:	in i	song a Laget Laget			BEND	TITLE	COMP	ANY		era 2304 403 pm sé 1341 aŭa				as Granto rustee, an
100 A									R HOME							, as E	Seneficiar

Grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, sells and conveys to trustee in trust, with power of sale, the property in KLAMATH County, Oregon, described as:

SEC: 1 TS: 235 R: 9E TAX LOT #2309-01C0-02900, LOT: 9 BLK: 8 ADD: II WAGON TRAIL ACREAGES #1, KLAMATH COUNTY, OREGON

COMMONLY KNOWN AS: 179 CONASTOGA, WAGON TRAIL ACREAGES, OREGON

** This document is being re-recorded to include an attachment.

together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances and all other rights thereunto belonging or in anywise now or hereafter appertaining, and the rents, issues and prolits thereof and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to or used in connection with the property.

FOR THE PURPOSE OF SECURING PERFORMANCE of each agreement of grantor herein contained and payment of the sum SIXTY THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND NO/100-òł

note of even date herewith; payable to beneficiary or order and made by grantor, the final payment of principal and interest hereol, if er paid, to be due and payable _____SEPTEMBER_8____ , 19 93

The date of maturity of the debt secured by this instrument is the date, stated above, on which the final installment of the note becomes due and payable. In the event the within described property, or any part thereof, or any interest therein is sold, agreed to be sold, conveyed, assigned or alienated by the granter without first having obtained the written consent or approval of the beneficiary, then, at the beneficiary's option, all obligations secured by this instrument, irrespective of the maturity dates expressed therein, or herein, shall become immediately due and payable. To protect the security of this trust deed, grantor agrees: 1. To protect, preserve and maintain the property in good condition and repair; not to remove or demolish any building or im-

To protect the security of this trust deed, grantor agrees: 1. To protect, preserve and maintain the property in good condition and repair; not to remove or demolish any building or improvement thereon; not to commit or permit any vaste of the property. 2. To complete or restore promptly and in dood and habitable condition any building or improvement which may be constructed, damaged or destroyed thereon, and pay when due all costs incurred therefor. 3. To comply with all laws, ordinances, regulations, covenants, conditions and restrictions affecting the property; if the beneficiary so requests, to join in executing such financing statements pursuant to the Uniform Commercial Code as the beneficiary may require and to pay to filing same in the proper public office or offices, as well as the cost of all lien searches made by filing officers or searching agencies as may be deemed desirable by the beneficiary. 4. To provide and continuously maintain insurance on the buildings now or hereafter erected on the property against loss or damage by fire and such other hazards as the beneficiary may from time to time require, in an amount not less than \$41,150.000, written in companies acceptable to the beneficiary, with loss payable to the latter; all policies of insurance shall be delivered to the beneficiary as soon as insured; if the grantor shall fail for any reason to procure any such insurance and to deliver the policies to the beneficiary may promise acceptable to the sensitiation of any policy of insurance now or hereafter placed on the buildings, the beneficiary may promise acceptable to grantor shall fail for any reason to procure any such insurance policy may be applied by beneficiary may pro-cure the same at grantor's expense. The amount collected under any fire or other insurance policy may be applied by beneficiary may pro-any indebtedness secured hereby and in such order as beneficiary may determine, or at option of beneficiary the entitice and such of a sub application or release shall not cure or w

any indebtedness secured hereby and in such order as beneficiary may determine, or at option of beneficiary the entire amount so collected, or any part thereof, may be released to grantor. Such application or release shall not cure or waive any default or notice of default here-under or invalidate any act done pursuant to such notice. S. To keep the property free from construction liens and to pay all taxes, assessments and other charges that may be levied or assessed upon or against the property before any part of such taxes, assessments and other charges the may be levied or assessed upon or against the property before any part of such taxes, assessments and other charges that may be levied or assessed upon or against the property before any part of such taxes, assessments and other charges that may be levied or assessed upon or against the property before any part of such taxes, assessments and other charges that may be levied or assessed upon or against the property before any part of such taxes, assessments and other charges that funds with which to make such pay-ment, beneficiary may, at its option, make payment thereof, and the amount so paid, with interest at the rate set forth in the note secured hereby, together with the obligations described in paragraphs 6 and 7 of this trust deed, shall be added to and become a part of the debt secured by this trust deed, without waiver of any rights arising from breach of any of the covenants hereof and for such payments, and the nonpayment thereot shall, at the option of the beneficiary, render all sums secured by this trust deed immediately due and pay-able and constitute a breach of this trust deed. 6. To pay all costs, fees and expenses of this trust including the cost of tille search as well as the other costs and expenses of the trustee incurred in connection with or in enforcing this obligation and trustee's and altorney's fees actually incurred. 7. To appear ih and defend any action or proceeding purporting to affect the security rights or powers of b

团编制

23

DN 2

ddy 2

Oregon Trust Deed Series

TRUST DEED

NOTE: The Trust Deed Act provides that the trustee he euroder must be either an attorney, who is an active member of the Oregon State Bar, a bank, trust company or savings and loan association authorized to de business under the laws of Oregon or the United States, a title insurance company autho-rized to insure title to real property of this state, its subsidiaries, affiliates, agents or branches, the United States or any agency thereof, or an escrew agent licensed under ORS 696,505 to 696.585.

TRUST DEED	 A state of the second seco	STATE OF OREGON,
TWYLA JU CC		County of I certify that the within instru- ment was received for record on the day of, 19,
Granter ADAIR HOMES, INC.	SPACE RESERVED	at o clockM., and recorded in book/reel/volume No on
1111 S.W. 170TH AVE. BEAVERTON, OR		page or as fee/file/instru- ment/microfilm/reception No, Record of & said County.
After Recording Rolum to (Name, Address, Zip):		Witness my hand and seal of County affixed.
BEAVERTON, OREGON 97006		NAME TITLE

MAR 2-6 1997

enneur (%) COLLOS AMA

<text><text><text><text><text><text><text><text>

and that the grantor will warrant and forever defend the same against all persons whomsoever. The grantor warrants that the proceeds of the loan represented by the above described note and this trust deed are: (a)* primarily for grantor's personal, family or household purposes (see Important Notice below), (b) This deed applies to, inures to the benefit of and binds all parties hereto, their heirs, legatees, devisees, administrators, executors, personal representatives, successors and assigns. The term beneficiary shall mean the holder and owner, including pledgee, of the contract secured hereby, whether or not named as a beneficiary herein.

In construing this mortgage, it is understood that the mortgager or mortgagee may be more than one person; that if the context so requires, the singular shall be taken to mean and include the plural, and that generally all grammatical changes shall be made, assumed and implied to make the provisions hereof apply equally to corporations and to individuals.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the grantor has executed this instrument the day and year first above written.

*IMPORTANT NOTICE: Delete, by lining out, whichever wurranty (a) or (b) is not applicable; if warranty (a) is applicable and the beneficiary is a creditor as such word is defined in the Truth-in-Lending Act and Regulation Z; the beneficiary MUST comply with the Act and Regulation by making required disclosures; for this purpose use Stevens-Ness Form No. 1319, or equivalent. If compliance with the Act is not required, disregard this notice.

ç

÷.

S 30 Fi

e ne je na

1.14

DE

sch CHRISTOPHER L. CROCKER X Swyla O. Ciater Ŧ₩¥ĿŀA ľ. CROCKER TWYLA

	STATE OF OREGON, County of <u>KLAMATH Deschutes</u>)ss. This instrument was acknowledged before me on <u>Sec. March 17</u> by CHRISTOPHER L. CROCKER & TWYLIA I. CROCKER This instrument was acknowledged before me on <u>Sec. 17</u>	<u>1993</u> ,
TARY A	-by	19,
	of	*****
PUBLICS	heeder all and	Pé
TE OF OF	My commission expires 12-11-93	Dregon
	REQUEST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE (To be used only when obligations have been paid.)	
MTE OF OPPOOL	化物质系统成本的 化过去分词 网络肉香醋香香醋香香醋的香香香香的香香香香香香香香香香香香香香香香香香香香香香香香	124 M
时。"并不可以是如此自己。 第二章	COUNTY OF KLAMATH	ेः ह
led for record at rec March	quest of <u>Mountain Title Co</u>	組計

0	marci	1 34 2010/00/00/00/00	A.D., 19 <u>93</u>	at is	. 20	and all the second s		the	LISTN.	1 1 1 1 1	1. 10
6 2.5	和新闻和自己的	12000000000	아님아, 아이가 가지 않고?		.20	o clock	A.M. and d	uly recorded :	hia :	Nino 12	
		IO	1999 - 1999 - 1998 - 1998 - 1998 - 1998 - 1998 - 1998 - 1998 - 1998 - 1998 - 1998 - 1998 - 1998 - 1998 - 1998 -	Mort	gages	김 경제를 넣었다.			i Sani -	<u>- 199 - 2</u>	<u>کنہ</u>
1.0			승규는 힘을 들었	的经济10	le characteristic		rage	593	8. 0		
FEE	\$15.00	特性性的情况等者	和主义的复数	INDEX	EN S	Evelyn	Biehn	uly recorded in 593 County Cle		IT on aners	1.1
1000		11月1日日前前,	的复数动物	INDEA		Div		county Cic	1 - C	- W ONCO	100

unty Clerk MALLA





INTERIM COMMITMENT LETTER

March 8, 1993

Christopher L. Crocker & Twylia I. Crocker 50787 S. Fawn

cur

LaPine, OR

179 Conastoga Wagon Trail Acreages, LaPine, OR

TERMS OF LOAN

LOAN AMOUNT:

BORROWER:

ADDRESS:

PROPERTY

INTERIM FINANCE FEE: \$60,800.00

\$2,501.00 (INCLUDED)

TERMS: Due and payable in full by take-out lender fourteen (14) days after completion of Adair Contract.

CONDITIONS: Prior to start of construction, THE BORROWER WILL:

- Subject to acceptable credit report and appraisal of 1. property and proposed dwelling.
- 2. Provide Adair with Standard Mortgagee's Title Insurance Policy (ordered by Adair). Cost included in Adair Interim
- Provide Fire Insurance Policy showing Adair Homes, Inc., as 3. First Mortgagee and Named Insured.
- 4. Sign Adair Trust Deed and Note.
- 5. Interest on Adair's Note will be calculated from completion of foundation until Interim is paid in full. Interest on Adair's Net Contract of \$43,651.00, Land Payoff of \$11,800.00, plus \$5,349.00 for "Owner-to-do" Funds totaling \$60,800.00, will be computed as construction progresses, based on the following schedule:

10% @ Foundation; 30% @ Roof; 30% @ Sheetrock; 20% @ Cabinets; 10% @ Completion.

BEAVERTON OFFICE

1111 S.W. 170th BEAVERTON, OR 97006-4220 SALES (503) 645-3547 CONST (503) 645-1156 FAX (503) 645-9715

BEND OFFICE

63309 NELS ANDERSON RD. BEND, OR 97701-5743 SALES/CONST (503) 382-4068 FAX (503) 382-8989

OLYMPIA OFFICE

2303 93RD AVE. S.W. OLYMPIA, WA 98512-9156 SALES (206) 352-8571 CONST (206) 352-7641 FAX (206) 943-0701

BUSINESS CENTER

1111 S.W. 170th BEAVERTON, OR 97006-4220 (503) 645-4730 FAX (503) 645-9715





INTERIM COMMITMENT LETTER/CROCKER March 8, 1993

Page 2

8.

9.

13.

- Interest during construction is included in Adair Interim Fee. Additional interest to be accrued if Interim Loan is not paid off within 14 days after 6. substantial completion of Adair contract or if owner causes project delay.
- Adair's Interim Loan does include funds to be applied toward bills incurred 7. for the "Owner-to-do Items".

Owner agrees to complete all "Owner-to-do Items," including Painting, Excavation & Grading, Water, Septic, Temporary Electric Service, and Driveway as detailed on Breakdown & Binder Receipt dated December 18, 1992 in order to allow Directors Mortgage, to close the Permanent Loan within fourteen (14) days after completion of Adair Contract.

Title to be vested as Christopher L. Crocker and Twylia 1. Crocker prior to recording Adair Trust Deed. All property taxes must be paid in full including 1990-91 and 1991-92.

- Agree to make no changes in financial status that would be detrimental to qualifying for permanent financing. This includes no employment change, paying all debts promptly and not incurring any additional debt. This is to assure that your permanent financing is not jeopardized when Directors Mortgage updates your credit and employment verifications prior to final approval and closing of the permanent loan.
- We agree to comply with the conditions as outlined on permanent loan commitment from Directors Mortgage dated February 25, 1993. 10.
- Agree to sign all lender-required documents. 11.
- Agree not to change lender during construction of project without the 12. written consent of Adair Homes, Inc.
- Submit completed "Lot Ready Form" to our Bend Branch office.
- In the event the take-out finance commitment from Directors Mortgage is not exercised and closed within fourteen (14) days from the substantial 14. completion of Adair Contract, Owner agrees to pay Adair Homes Prime plus two (2) percent on the unpaid balance until paid, or a minimum of $12\frac{1}{2}$ percent interest, whichever is greater.
- Pay at this escrow closing, the deficit balance in full to satisfy GMAC 15. account #405-138068961.

INTERIM COMMITMENT LETTER/GROCKER March 8, 1993

Page 3

d

It will be the Owner's responsibility to notify the take-out (Permanent) Lender when construction has been completed in order for Permanent Lender to proceed with their final inspection and closing paperwork.

664f

March

12-11-93

The Borrower will promptly complete all items required of them to insure that the home is totally completed by substantial completion of the Adair Contract.

Failure to complete "Owner-to-do Items" on a timely basis during construction could delay project and cause additional interest to accrue on the outstanding balance of the Interim Loan.

In the event of suit or action to enforce this Agreement, the prevailing party shall be entitled to judgment for its reasonable attorney's fees to be fixed by the trial court and, if any appeal is taken, from the appellate court.

This Interim commitment Letter expires in thirty (30) days if not accepted by the

Sincenely ADAI HOMES XIC. Your Home Team '93 Kevin Drew Finance Manager 503/645-4730 KD/gjb cc: Bend Branch TERMS AND CONDITIONS ACCEPTED: March 17, 1993 BY: Date BY: STATE OFCOREGON COUNTY OF Deschutes This document was acknowledged before me on this 7th of 19,93 1 1 9 a one S. BY: 00 otary Pub/ My Commission Expires: STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: SS.

Filed for record at request of Mountain Title co lst the of April A.D., 19 93 at 2:29 o'clock P M., and duly recorded in Vol. day M93 of . Mortgages on Page <u>6642</u> Evelyn Biehn . **County Clerk** FEE \$30.00 By Qa Mul